Tariff No9		4	Revised Page No.	19
Company Name/Permit Number: Sar Registered Trade Name(s)	nitary Service Company	/, Inc. G-14		
Item 5	5 Over-sized or Over	-weight Cans or Uni	<u>its</u>	
The company reserves the right to reje or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasor			_	
If the receptacle exceeds to the top is unable to be on the following additional characters.	closed, but the company			
\$ \$	4.91 (A) per 32 Gall 3.44 (A) per 32 Gall			
NOTE: For charges applying on overw	veight toters, carts, con	tainers, or drop box	es see item 207.	
	Item 60 Overtin	ne Periods		
Companies will assess additional char periods. Overtime periods include Sat				е
New Years Day Presidents Day Memorial Day Independence	Vet Tha	oor Day terans Day anksgiving Day ristmas Day		
Time is to be recorded to the nearest i		s from the time the o	company's vehicle leave	es
No additional charge will be assessed company's convenience.	to customers for overti	me or holiday work	performed solely for the	•
Charge per hou Minimum charg				
Saturdays, Sundays, and holidays will overtime service then the 4 hour minin not to exceed total time paid to the driv	mum will be prorated be	etween each custom		
Issued by: Paul Razore				
Issue Date: November 15, 2022	(Fan Official Ha		Effective Date: January	1, 2023
	(For Official Us			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	9					3	Revised Pa	ıge No.	24		
Company Na Registered T			Sanitary Se	rvice Compa	ny, Inc. G-14						
Rates in this			Residential	Service Mo	nthly Rates (co	ntinued on ne	ext page)				
<ol> <li>To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or</li> <li>When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 5 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.</li> </ol> Rates below apply in the following service area:											
	•										
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		
Recycle only	/EOWR	n/a	\$ 7.00	\$ 11.86	60-64 Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 19.71 (A)	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86		
Mini Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 10.91 (A)	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86	60-64 Toter	EOWG/EOWR	\$ 11.43 (A)	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86		
Mini Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$ 7.16 (A)	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86	60-64 Toter	MG/EOWR	\$ 7.09 (A)	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86		
Mini Can	MG/EOWR	\$ 4.65 (A)	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86	90-96 Toter	WG/EOWR	\$ 31.29 (A)		\$ 11.86		
Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 13.91 (A)	\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86	90-96 Toter	EOWG/EOWR	\$ 17.17 (A)		\$ 11.86		
Can	EOWG/EOWR		\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86	90-96 Toter	MG/EOWR	\$ 10.25 (A)		\$ 11.86		
Can	MG/EOWR		\$ 6.00	\$ 11.86	30-30 10101	WIG/LOWIX	ψ 10.20 (A)	Ψ 0.00	ψ 11.00		
Call	WIG/EOWK	\$ 4.94 (A)	φ 0.00	\$ 11.00							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit of \$\frac{1}{3}\$ \$\frac{1}{											
Issued by: Paul Razore											
Issue Date: November 15, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 2023											
(For Official Use Only)											
Docket No. T	·G			Date:		By:			-		

Tariff No.	9		2 Revised Page No25							
	Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Se I Trade Name(s)	ervice Company, Inc. G-14	1							
	<u>Item 100 Residential Se</u>	ervice Monthly Rates (co	ntinued from previous page)							
Note 4:		•	er units are picked up on a particular will be given if customer fails to set							
Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than N/A feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$ N/A per cart or toter, per pickup.										
Note 6:	The charge for an occasional extra on a regular pickup is:	a residential bag, can, unit	toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can							
	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup  \$ 4.91 (A) \$ \$ \$ \$ 9.71 (A) \$ 14.56 (A) \$ 4.91 (A) \$	) )							
Note 7:		will be rendered on the nor s. Note: If customer requi	mal scheduled pickup day for the res service to be provided on other							
Note 8:	In lieu of scheduled pickup. If a cubut on an off week there will be a charges due for scheduled collect have requested every other week	charge of <u>\$ 5.45</u> ion services. This charge o	for the off schedule pickup in addition to							
Issued by:	Paul Razore									
Issue Date	: November 15, 2022	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:January 1, 2023							
Docket No	. TG	Date:	By:							

Tariff No. 9 <u>5</u> Revised Page No28															
	Name/Permit Num Trade Name(s)	nber:		Sanitary	Servi	ce Cor	npany,	Inc. G-14							
			<u>Item</u>	105 Mı	ulti-fa	mily S	ervice -	Monthly F	<u>Rates</u>						
Service Are	ea: All of our servi	ice area sh	nown	ı in Appen	ndix A	exce	ot the c	ty of Ferno	lale						
Permanent Se		32 gallons		60-64 gallons			0-96 Ilons	1 Yar	d		1 1/2 Yard	ds		2 Yard	s
•	Monthly rent, if applicable         \$ 3.44 (A) \$ 5.21 (A) \$ 8.08 (A) \$ 28.32 (A) \$ 37.65 (A) \$ 46.83 (A)														
First Pickup			(A)		(A)				(A)	_		(A)			(A)
Each Additional Pickup       \$ 3.44 (A)       \$ 5.21 (A)       \$ 8.08 (A)       \$ 17.98 (A)       \$ 25.35 (A)       \$ 32.89 (A)         Special Pickups       \$ 26.52 (A)       \$28.29 (A)       \$ 31.16 (A)       \$ 41.06 (A)       \$ 48.43 (A)       \$ 55.97 (A)															
Special Pickups   \$26.52 (A) \$28.29 (A) \$31.16 (A) \$41.06 (A) \$48.43 (A) \$55.97 (A)   \$40.00 (A) \$14.90 (A) \$22.56 (A) \$34.99 (A) \$88.19 (A) \$122.07 (A) \$156.35 (A)															
Multi-Family Residential \$ 13.62 \$ 19.18 \$ 24.90															
Recycling Rate Per Pickup         \$ 13.62         \$ 19.18         \$ 24.90           Recycling Container Rent         \$ 10.35         \$ 12.30         \$ 13.94															
Recycling Container Rent \$ 10.35 \$ 12.30 \$ 13.94															
nitial Delivery								\$ 16.26		\$	16.26		\$	16.26	
Pickup Rate								\$ 32.52	(A)	_	37.00	(A)	\$	57.84	(A)
Rent per Cale	ndar Dav							\$ 0.86		\$	1.19		\$	1.69	
Rent per Mon													Ť		
s 1.67 per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates for every-other-week service and to the charge for an occasional extra outlined in Note 5. If weekly service is requested, the rates in Note 1 are doubled.  Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 31  Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ N/A. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 31  Note 3: A recycling debit of: \$ 0.20 (A) per 32 gallons of garbage service and \$ 0.90 (A) per yard of garbage service needs to be added to the above rates and to the charge for an occasional extra outlined in Note 5.  Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a															
	regular pickup is  Type of rece			Rate pe	er red er picl		е		Туре	e of	receptad	cle	Rat	e per red Per pick	ceptacle kup
	32-gallon can or			\$ 3.44	(A)				1 Ya				\$	17.98	` '
	60-gallon toter			\$ 5.21					1 1/2		ırd		\$	25.35	` '
	90-gallon toter			\$ 8.08	(A)				2 Ya	ard			\$	32.89	(A)
Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at  \$ 14.90 (A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  **Recycling commodity adjustment in Note 3 expires on: December 31, 2023 (C)															
Issued by: Paul Razore															
Issue Date:	: November 15, 2	.022								Eff	fective D	ate:	Jani	uary 1, 2	023
				(F	or C	fficial	Use On	ly)					Jail	j 1, <b>2</b>	
Docket No.	TG			Date	e:				_ By	/:					

Tariff No.	9										5	Revised P	age No.	29
	lame/Permit Num Trade Name(s)	nbe	r:		Sar	nitary Serv	rice Co	mpany, Inc	. G-14					_
			<u>Item</u>	105	M	ulti-family	Servic	e - Monthly	Rates					_
Service Are	a: All of our servi	ice	area sh	own	in A	ppendix A	excep	ot the city of	Fernda	ale				
Permanent Se	rvice		3 Yards			4 Yards		6 Yar	ds		8 Yar	ds		7
Monthly rent, it	f applicable													
First Pickup		\$	63.66	(A)	\$	84.75	(A)	\$115.25	(A)	\$	142.31	(A)		
Each Additiona	al Pickup	\$	48.17	(A)		61.82	(A)	\$ 92.24	(A)	\$	121.45	(A)		
Special Pickup	os	\$	71.25	(A)	\$	84.90	(A)	\$115.32	(A)	\$	144.53	(A)		
Montly minimu		\$ :	224.07	(A)	\$	290.61	(A)	\$422.41	(A)	\$	546.74	(A)		_
Multi-Family R Rate Per Pickı	esidential Recycling	\$	36.47		\$	46.78		\$ 70.20		\$	93.10			
Recycling Con	•	\$	15.49		\$	22.93		\$ 23.01		\$	20.86			
Temporary Se														
Initial Delivery		\$	16.62		\$	21.18		\$ 21.18		\$	21.18			
Pickup Rate		\$	70.14	(A)	\$	79.21	(A)	\$116.91	(A)	\$	-	(C)		
Rent per Caler	ndar Day	\$	2.45		\$	2.96		\$ 3.36		\$	-			
Rent per Mont	h													
Note 1:  Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:	The recycling channels to be add Description/rule The charge incluyardwaste programmed A recycling debineeds to be add Customers will I particular trip. Nails to set receptions	ded s re ude ram it of ded be o	to the a elated to ed in this are shown to the a charged credit wi	recy rate own bove for s	clin for on p \$ \$ e rate servi	g program yardwaste page 0.20 0.90 es and to the ce reques en for parti	the character is \$\frac{1}{2}\$ (A) (A) the character is \$\frac{1}{2}\$ (A)	nown on pa N/A. Descr per 32 gal per yard o arge for an en if fewer	f garba occasi ge iption/r lons of f garba occasio units ar	ge sonal ules gark ge sonal	ervice extra ou 31 related to page service extra out cked up c	tlined in No o vice and lined in No on a	te 5.	
Note 5:	The charge for a regular pickup is		occasior	nal e				7	nini-car	n, or	micro-mi			_
	T 6	•			Rat	te per rece						•	receptacle	
	Type of rece 32-gallon can or				ψ	Per picku 3.44	_	-		3 Ya	ceptacle	\$ 48.17	oickup	
	60-gallon toter	uı	IIL		\$	5.21		1		4 Ya		\$ 61.82		
	90-gallon toter				\$	8.08		1		6 Ya		\$ 92.24		
	oo ganon totol				Ψ	0.00	(/ ()	1		8 Ya		\$121.45	(A)	
Note 6:	Customers may \$ 14.90 area in which th than normal sch	(A) e c	per car ustomer uled picl	n/unit resi kup d	t. Se des day,	ervice will . Note: If rates for s	be ren custor special	dered on the ner requires	e norm s servic Il apply	nal so e to	cheduled be provid	pickup da ded on oth	er	: (C)
•	Paul Razore		•											0055
issue Date:	November 15, 2	2022	2		/	For Officia	al I Ico	Only)			Lffec	tive Date:	January 1	, 2023
					(	i di Oilicla	ıı USE	Orny)						
Docket No.	TG					Date:				_ By	y:		<del></del>	

Tariff No. 9	-	4 Revised Pa	age No. <u>35</u>								
Company Name/Permit Nur Registered Trade Name(s)	mber: Sanitary Service	Company, Inc. G-14									
<u>Iter</u>	n 207 Excess Weight Reje	ction of Load, Charges to Transport	-								
<del>.</del>											
reasonable inspection:		itainer, stationary packer, or drop bo	ox which, upon								
` ,	be overloaded.	stions to be evereded.									
` ,	se applicable vehicle load limita	limitations or result in unsafe vehicle	operation: and/or								
	atively impact or otherwise dan		o operation, and/or								
	ff, the following maximum weig										
T (O: f	N4	T /O: f	NA								
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight								
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per								
Toter, or Cart 32 Gallon Can	65	Toter, or Cart  3 Yard Container	Receptacle (in pounds) 600								
60-64 Gallon Toter	100	4 Yard Container	800								
90-96 Gallon Toter	150	6 Yard Container	1200								
1 Yard Container	200	8 Yard Container	1600								
1 1/2 Yard Container	300	o rara comanion	1000								
2 Yard Container	400										
transports the materials, the	beyond the marked fill line, or t e following additional charges w		e company								
Type/Size of		Type/Size of									
Container, Drop Box,		Container, Drop Box,									
Toter, or Cart	Charge	Toter, or Cart	Charge								
32 Gallon Can 60-64 Gallon Toter	\$ 4.91 (A) per Can		\$ 132.64 (A) per Container								
90-96 Gallon Toter	\$ 9.71 (A) per Toter \$ 14.56 (A) per Toter	6 Yard Container	\$ 184.48 (A) per Container \$ 267.13 (A) per Container								
1 Yard Container	\$ 55.77 (A) per Container	8 Yard Container	\$ 345.76 (A) per Container								
1 1/2 Yard Container	\$ 76.90 (A) per Container	o rara container	ψ 343.70 (A) per container								
2 Yard Container	\$ 96.96 (A) per Container										
Item 208 Unlatch/Unlock Charges     An unlatch/unlock charge of \$ 2.80 per enclosure per pickup will be assessed where gates or locks must be opened and closed to pickup the container.											
Issued by: Paul Razore											
Issue Date: November 15,	2022	Effective Date:	January 1, 2023								
-,		al Use Only)	·								
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:									

Tariff No. 9	4	Rev	vised Pag	e No.	37
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Compa Registered Trade Name(s)	ny, Inc. G-14				
<u>Item 230 E</u>	Disposal Fees				
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff spec	ifically refer to this item.				
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material		Fee fo	r Dispo	sal
Republic Services	1 ''			· · · ·	
City of Bellingham Waste (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	120.54	per	Ton
Rest of Whatcom County Waste (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	120.54	per	Ton
Applicances (No refrigerators/freezers)	White Goods	\$	55.00	per	Appliance
Non-Friable Asbestos and other		Ť	\$ 98.00		
Special Waste	Special Waste		-	0.00/tor	
_	†				
Recycling & Disposal Servcies Inc					
City of Bellingham Roll Off (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	128.24	(A) per	Ton
County Roll Off (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	128.24	(A) per	
Roofing Materials (Maximum Rate)	Building Material	\$		(A) per	
Tribal Waste Contract (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$		(A) per	
Applicances except Refrigeration	White Goods	\$	10.30		Appliance
Household Refrigerators/Freezers	White Goods	\$	41.20		Appliance
Commercial Refrigeration	Refrigeration	\$	50.00		Appliance
Commercial Nemgeration	Reingeration		\$85.00	•	Ton
Passenger Tires	Tires	\$	10.30	per per	Tire
Commercial Tires	Tires	Ψ		es by siz	
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	\$	6.00		Appliance
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)		\$	20.00		
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	φ	20.00	per	Appliance
City of Pollingham	+				
City of Bellingham  Vactor Waste	MSW	ď	147.36	nor	Ton
vacioi vvasie	IVISVV	\$	147.30	per	1011
Croon Forth Tophnology					
Green Earth Technology	Vardurate	ď	E0 00	nor	Ton
Yardwaste	Yardwaste	\$	58.00	per	Ton
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charge appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each spe sheets as necessary.	•		•		
Issued by: Paul Razore					
Issue Date: November 15, 2022		ffecti	ve Date:	<u>Ja</u> nua	ry 1, 2023
(For Official	l Use Only)				
Docket No. TG Date:	By	:		<del>-</del>	

Tariff No 9 4 Revised Page No. 38											
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(s		ce Company, Ir	nc. G-14								
	Non-com	pacted Materia	e Dumped in ( I (Company-owi container, per l	ned container)	<u>nicle</u>						
Service Area: All of our se	rvice area show	n in Appendix									
	20	00.04		of Container							
Permanent Service	32 Gallon	60-64 Gallon	90-96 Gallon	1 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	2 Yard					
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	Gallon	Gallon	Gallon	1 Talu	1 1/2 Talu	Z faiu					
First Pickup	\$ 3.44 (A)	\$ 5.21 (A)	\$ 8.08 (A)	\$ 28.32 (A)	\$ 37.65 (A)	\$46.83 (A)					
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 3.44 (A)	\$ 5.21 (A)	\$ 8.08 (A)	\$ 17.98 (A)	\$ 25.35 (A)	\$32.89 (A)					
Special Pickups	\$ 26.52 (A)	\$ 28.29 (A)	\$ 31.16 (A)	\$ 41.06 (A)	\$ 48.43 (A)	\$55.97 (A)					
Monthly Minimum	\$ 7.46 (A)	\$ 11.31 (A)	\$ 17.53 (A)	\$ 49.36 (A)	\$ 67.31 (A)	\$85.31 (A)					
Temporary Service											
Initial Delivery				\$ 16.26	\$ 16.26	\$ 16.26					
Pickup Rate	\$ 14.90 (A)	\$ 22.56 (A)	\$ 34.99 (A)	\$ 32.52 (A)	\$ 37.00 (A)	\$ 57.84 (A)					
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month				\$ 0.86	\$ 1.19	\$ 1.69					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Customer caused damage: \$98.00 per hour plus parts  Dumpster with Lock bar \$1.20 per month											
Issued by: Paul Razore											
Issue Date: Nove	mber 15, 2022	/F 055		Effective Date:	January 1,	2023					
		(For Offic	cial Use Only)								
Docket No. TG	cket No. TG By:										

Tariff No	9									4	Rev	ised Pag	e No.	39
	y Name/Permit Nui ed Trade Name(s)	Sanita	ry Servic	e Co	mpa	ny, Inc. G	-14							
			on-compa	acted	d Mat		npan	y-owi	Company's ned contain pickup		<u>cle</u>			
Service /	Area: All of our serv	/ice are	a shown	in A	ppen									
			0.)/				ze or	Тур	e of Contai	ner	1	0.1/		1
	ent Service	,	3 Yard			4 Yard			6 Yard			8 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	ď	62.66	(4)	Φ.	04.75	(4)	\$	115 05	(4)	ď	140.01	<b>(A)</b>	
First P	Additional Pickup	\$ \$	63.66 48.17	(A)	\$ \$	84.75 61.82	(A)	\$	115.25 92.24	(A)	\$	142.31 121.45	(A)	
	l Pickups	\$	71.25	(A)	\$	84.90	(A)	\$	115.32	(A)	\$	144.53	(A) (A)	
	y Minimum	\$	120.02	(A)	\$	157.08	(A)	\$	223.17	(A)	\$	284.41	(A)	
	ary Service	Ψ	120.02	(^)	Ψ	107.00	(//)	Ψ	220.17	(//)	Ψ	204.41	(^)	
	Delivery	\$	16.62		\$	21.18		\$	21.18		\$	_	(C)	
Pickup	-	\$	70.14	(A)	\$	79.21	(A)	\$	116.91	(A)	\$	-	(C)	
	er Calendar Day	\$	2.45	(/	\$	2.96	()	\$	3.36	()	\$	-	(C)	<b>†</b>
	er Month													
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Customer caused damage: \$ 98.00 per hour plus parts  Dumpster with Lock bar \$ 1.20 per month														
Issued b	ssued by: Paul Razore													
Issue Da	te: Nove	mber 1	5, 2022						Effective D	ate:	Jai	nuary 1, 2	2023	
	11010		-, <b></b>		(For	Official Us	se Or	าly)	,,,,,,,,		54			
					•			• /						
Docket N	lo. TG				Date	e:				By:				

Tariff No. 9									
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup    Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.    Size or Type of Container	Tariff No.	9					<u>5</u> Rev	ised Page No.	42
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup    Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.    Size or Type of Container	Company No	ma/Darmit Num	Sanitan, Sania	. Car	mnony Ino	C 11			
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup    Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.    Permanent Service   1 Yard   1 1/2 Yard   2 Yard   3 Yard   4 Yard   6 Yard   2 Yard   3 Yard   4 Yard   6 Yard   5 Yard			Sanitary Service	e Cor	mpany, inc.	G-14			
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.  Permanent Service  1 Yard  1 1/2 Yard  2 Yard  3 Yard  4 Yard  6 Yard  Special Pickups  5 55.77  (A) \$ 76.90  (A) \$ 96.96  (A) \$ 132.64  (A) \$ 184.48  (A) \$ 267.1  Special Pickups  Pickup Rate  Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: For multi-family customers add  3 4.59 per yard for recycling.  Note 3: For multi-family customers add  2 2.49  (A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment.  Note 4: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Customer caused damage:  9 8.00  9 Per month  Recycling service rates on this page expire on:  December 31, 2023  Issued by: Paul Razore  Issued by: Paul Razore  Service areas shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.	Registered 11	aue marrie(s)							
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.  Permanent Service  1 Yard  1 1/2 Yard  2 Yard  3 Yard  4 Yard  6 Yard  Special Pickups  5 55.77  (A) \$ 76.90  (A) \$ 96.96  (A) \$ 132.64  (A) \$ 184.48  (A) \$ 267.1  Special Pickups  Pickup Rate  Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: For multi-family customers add  3 4.59 per yard for recycling.  Note 3: For multi-family customers add  2 2.49  (A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment.  Note 4: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Customer caused damage:  9 8.00  9 Per month  Recycling service rates on this page expire on:  December 31, 2023  Issued by: Paul Razore  Issued by: Paul Razore  Service areas shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.			Item 255 Co	ntair	ner Service -	Dumned in Co	omnany's Vehic	ام	
Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.    Size or Type of Container								<u></u>	
Service Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.    Size or Type of Container			•		•		•		
Size or Type of Container			IX	alcs	stated per co	ontainer, per pr	Скир		
Permanent Service	Service Area:	All of our serv	ice area shown i	n Ap	pendix A exc	cept the City of	Ferndale.		
Permanent Service						Size or Tyne	of Container		
Each Scheduled Pickups   \$55.77 (A)   \$76.90 (A)   \$96.96 (A)   \$132.64 (A)   \$184.48 (A)   \$267.1   Special Pickups   Temporary Service    Pickup Rate	Permanent S	Service	1 Yard	1	1/2 Yard			4 Yard	6 Yard
Special Pickups   Pickup Rate									
Temporary Service  Pickup Rate  Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: For multi-family customers add \$ 4.59 per yard for recycling.  Note 3: For multi-family customers add \$ 2.49 (A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment.  Note 4: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Customer caused damage: \$ 98.00 per hour plus parts  Dumpster with Lock bar \$ 1.20 per month  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2023  Issued by: Paul Razore  Issue Date: November 15, 2022  Effective Date: January 1, 20			φ 33.77 (A)	Ψ	70.90 (A)	ф 90.90 (A)	φ132.04 (A)	φ 104.40 (A)	Ψ 201.13 (A)
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: For multi-family customers add \$ 4.59 per yard for recycling.  Note 3: For multi-family customers add \$ 2.49 (A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment.  Note 4: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Customer caused damage: \$ 98.00 per hour plus parts  Dumpster with Lock bar \$ 1.20 per month  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2023  Issued by: Paul Razore  Issue Date: November 15, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20									
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: For multi-family customers add \$ 4.59 per yard for recycling.  Note 3: For multi-family customers add \$ 2.49 (A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment.  Note 4: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Customer caused damage: \$ 98.00 per hour plus parts  Dumpster with Lock bar \$ 1.20 per month  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2023  Issued by: Paul Razore  Issue Date: November 15, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20				r	1	1			
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: For multi-family customers add \$ 4.59 per yard for recycling.  Note 3: For multi-family customers add \$ 2.49 (A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment.  Note 4: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Customer caused damage: \$ 98.00 per hour plus parts  Dumpster with Lock bar \$ 1.20 per month  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2023  Issued by: Paul Razore  Issue Date: November 15, 2022  Effective Date: January 1, 20	Ріскир Кате	9							
Note 3: For multi-family customers add \$ 2.49 (A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment.  Note 4: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Customer caused damage: \$ 98.00 per hour plus parts  Dumpster with Lock bar \$ 1.20 per month  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2023  Issued by: Paul Razore  Issue Date: November 15, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20	u C p	unless local gov Customer will be particular trip. N	rernment requires e charged for ser lo credit will be g	s mo vice given	re frequent s requested, e for partially-	ervice or unles ven if fewer co filled container	s putrescibles a entainers are se s.	are involved.	
Note 4: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  Customer caused damage: \$ 98.00 per hour plus parts  Dumpster with Lock bar \$ 1.20 per month  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2023  Issued by: Paul Razore  Issue Date: November 15, 2022  Effective Date: January 1, 20	Note 2: F	or multi-family	customers add	\$	4.59 per y	ard for recyclir	ng.		
Customer caused damage: \$\\\ 98.00\\ \\ \partial \text{per hour plus parts}\$  Dumpster with Lock bar \$\\\ \\$ \\\ 1.20\\ \\ \ \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Note 3: F	or multi-family	customers add	\$	2.49 (A) p	er yard for a co	ommodity price	adjustment.	
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: December 31, 2023_  Issued by: Paul Razore  Issue Date: November 15, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20			-			•	-	ng, etc.)	
Issued by: Paul Razore  Issue Date: November 15, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20		Dumpster with L	ock bar	\$	1.20 per r	nonth			
Issued by: Paul Razore  Issue Date: November 15, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20									
Issued by: Paul Razore  Issue Date: November 15, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20									
Issued by: Paul Razore  Issue Date: November 15, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20									
Issued by: Paul Razore  Issue Date: November 15, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20									
Issued by: Paul Razore  Issue Date: November 15, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20									
Issue Date: November 15, 2022 Effective Date: January 1, 20			Red	cycli	ng service r	ates on this p	age expire on:	December	31, 2023 (C)
	Issued by: Pa	ul Razore							
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date:	November 15	5, 2022				Effec	ctive Date: Jan	uary 1, 2023
					(For Officia	l Use Only)			
Docket No. TG By:	Docket No. To	G		C	)ate:		By:		

Tariff No.	9			4	Revised Page	e No. 43				
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Sanitary Service	e Company, Inc	. G-14						
				sposal Site and F						
	No	•	• •	y-owned contain	er)					
		Rales state	d per drop box	per pickup						
Service Are	ea: All of our service are	a shown in Appe	endix A							
0011100741	od. 7 iii of odi oorvioo dro	а опочини дро	TIGIX 7 t.							
			Si	ze or Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanen	t Service	10-20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard					
	Rent (if applicable)									
First Pick		173.09	184.62	184.62	209.65					
	ditional Pickup	117.70	117.70	117.70	117.70					
Special F										
Temporary Initial De		33.52	33.52	33.52	33.52					
Pickup R	•	117.70	117.70	117.70	117.70					
	Calendar Day	6.16	6.16	6.16	6.16					
Rent Per										
		•								
Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Note 7:	(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I lf rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 4: Customers who do not require pickup service for any one month will be billed a zero pickup charge of \$ 57.55  Note 5: For Multi-Family customers add a recycling fee of \$ 1.67 per yard per pickup.  Recyclables are to be picked up in recycle containers or cans. No recyclables will be picked up in commercial drop box containers.  Note 6: For Multi-Family customers add \$ 0.90 (A) per yard for a commodity price adjustment.									
	R	ecycling service	e rates on this	page expire on:	December 31, 20	023 (C)				
leened hv	Paul Razore									
issueu by:	raul Nazule									
<u>Issu</u> e Date	: November 15, 2022				tive Date: Janua	ry 1, 2023				
		(For	r Official Use O	nly)						
D	T0	<b>.</b>			D					
Docket No.	. TG	Dat	e:		ъу:					

Tariff No.	9				3	Revised Pa	age No.	46
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Sanitary Servi	ice Compa	any, Inc.(	G-14			
Rogiotoroa	Trade Hamo(e)							
	<u>Item 2</u>	275 Drop Box Servi	<u>се То Г</u>	isposal Si	<u>te and Retu</u>	<u>rn</u>		
	(	Compacted Material (	•		,			
		Rates stated pe	r drop box	x, per pick	up			
Service Area	a: All of our service area s	hown in Appendix A.						
				Size o	r Type of Co	ontainer		
Permanent	Service	10-40 Yard		0.20 1.	1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Thumb.	<u> </u>	
	eduled Pickup	\$ 148.69				<u> </u>		
Special Pi					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	†	
Temporary								
Pickup Ra	te							
Note 2:  Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:  Note 6:  Note 7:	Rates named in this item to the disposal site. Exce mile. Mileage harge is in Permanent Service is defit government ordinances re A connect/unconnect fee For multi-family customers picked up in recycle contacontainers.  For multi-family customers Accessorial charges asse Customer caused damage Roll off with solid lid	ess miles will be charg addition to all regular ined as no less than sequire more frequent of es add einers or cans. No recessed (lids, unlocking, e:	ged for at charges. scheduled service or \$ 7.73   \$ 4.59   cyclables v  \$ 2.49   unlatchin \$ 98.00	l, once a m r unles put per pickup per yard p will be pick (A) per yar	\$ 3.30  nonth pickup rescibles and when applicer pickup. Red up in control rd per for a control lus parts	per mile or from the control of the	re to be o box	
Issued by: F		ng service rates on th	his page	expire on		31, 2023 (C)		1, 2023
		(For Offi	icial Use C	Only)			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	.,
					_			
Docket No.	TG	Date:			By:		<del></del>	